

Madrid, 9th June 2022



Elecnor publishes its Promissory Note Programme in the MARF for up to €400 million

First Elecnor Group Programme linked to meeting sustainability targets.

- ► The funding will be used for Working Capital needs, as well as for new engineering, infrastructure, new technologies and renewable energy projects.
- The reputation and strength of Elecnor Group's business model means it can fund itself under beneficial terms through these programmes.

Elecnor Group has published a new multi-currency Promissory Note Programme in the Alternative Fixed Income Market (MARF) with a limit of \notin 400 million –one of the largest in the market–, to fund Working Capital needs and new projects, both in Spain and abroad, in the areas of engineering, infrastructure development and construction, renewable energies and new technologies.

This is the Group's first Programme linked to sustainability, including targets for reducing greenhouse gas emissions and accidents at work, which, if not met, imply a commitment to contribute to sustainable projects.

This transaction is part of the Elecnor Group's strategy to diversify and optimise the cost of its sources of funding. This new Programme will give the Group access to funding, both in Euro and US dollars, at terms of up to 24 months.

The reputation and strength of Elecnor Group's business model is renowned on this market, allowing it to issue under beneficial terms. Over the last eight years, Elecnor Group has completed 196 issues for a total of \in 6.5 billion, making it one of the main issuers of promissory notes in the Spanish market.

For this Promissory Note Programme, Elecnor will count on Banca March and Banco de Sabadell as placement entities. Banca March is the Registered Advisor. Cuatrecasas has taken over the legal advice, and G-Advisory is the consultancy firm that will issue the sustainability reports. First Elecnor Group Programme linked to Sustainability

24 months maximum funding term

196 issues since 2014 €6.5 billion issued



Press Release



Madrid, 9th June 2022

Elecnor Groups contributes mainly to the following SDGs:



About Elecnor Group

Elecnor is one of Spain's leading business groups in the infrastructure, renewable energy, services and new technologies sectors. With more than 60 years of continuous growth and a presence in over 50 countries, it focuses its activity on sectors ranging from electricity, gas, industrial plants, railways, telecommunications, water, control systems, construction, environment, facilities maintenance, all the way through to aerospace engineering. The company's strong international vocation has led to a continuous expansion process that has opened the way to new markets around the world, most notably in Europe, North America, Central America, South America, Africa, Australia and the Middle East. Elecnor, which is listed on the Continuous Market, has a team of highly qualified professionals and a workforce of 21,431 employees. In 2021, Turnover reached €3,122.4 million, with a Consolidated Net Profit of €85.9 million.

Further information at www.grupoelecnor.com







@Grupo Elecnor

@GrupoElecnor



More information

Jorge Ballester Director of Media Relations and Internal Communications jballester@elecnor.com Tel: (+34) 914 179 900



Miguel Alba malba@kreab.com Tel. 656 467 512 José Luis González jlgonzalez@kreab.com Tel. 661 850 384

